Panel 1 (Special Panel) — Courtroom 1

1-06-2025

Panel 1 — Courtroom 1

2-06-2025
3-06-2025
4-06-2025
5-06-2025
5a-06-2025
6-06-2025
7-06-2025
8-06-2025
9-06-2025
10-06-2025
11-06-2025
11a-06-2025
11b-06-2025
11c-06-2025
11d-06-2025
11e-06-2025

80 CD 2025

949 CD 2024
895 CD 2023
769 CD 2024
1013 CD 2024
1066 CD 2024
365 CD 2024
545 CD 2024
231 CD 2023
838 CD 2024
1044 CD 2024
978 CD 2023
979 CD 2023
980 CD 2023
981 CD 2023
982 CD 2023
983 CD 2023

Argument Index Sitting In Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Ninth Floor, Widener Building
1339 Chestnut Street
One South Penn Square
Philadelphia, PA 19107

Beginning: 6/2/25
Ending: 6/4/25

LIVESTREAM VIEWING LINKS FOR EACH PANEL PROVIDED BELOW*

This list is subject to frequent changes

Livestream Link*: https://youtube.com/live/lyoeKaSSVACqg~?feature=share (Monday, June 2, 2025 — Special Panel)

W. Phila. Achievement Charter Elementary Sch. v. Sch. Dist. of Phila. (Dep’t of Educ.)

Livestream Link*: https://youtube.com/live/V9-TLhkni5Q?feature=share

Lindsey Rockers and Scott Rockers v. Haverford Township Zoning Hearing Board, et al.

In re: Estate of Carmen Neri Appeal of: Estate of Carmen Neri and Michael Neri

Barry Casper, et al. v. Bucks County Republican Committee, et al.

City of Bethlehem v. Zoning Hearing Board of City of Bethlehem, et al.

City of Bethlehem v. Zoning Hearing Board of City of Bethlehem, et al. Appeal of Teresa Kloiber, et al.
Tyler S. Harrison v. Lancaster Parking Authority, et al.

In re: Preservation of FDR Park Richard Garella, et al. v. City of Phila. c/o Phila. Law Dept., et al.
Daniel Castellano v. Pennell Place Home Owners Association

Caroline S. Robboy and Peter A. Gearhart v. Two Independence Place Condo. Owners’ Ass’n

Earl Joseph Markey, Il v. Yardley Borough Zoning Hearing Board

Viviana Valdez Batista v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Viviana Valdez Batista v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Viviana Valdez Batista v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Viviana Valdez Batista v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Viviana Valdez Batista v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Viviana Valdez Batista v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

06/02/2025 10:00 a.m.

(Tuesday, June 3, 2025 — Panel 1)

06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.
06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.
06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.
06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.
06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.
06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.
06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.
06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.
06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL


https://youtube.com/live/yoeKaSSVACg?feature=share
https://youtube.com/live/V9-TLhkni5Q?feature=share

11f-06-2025
11g-06-2025
12-06-2025
13-06-2025
14-06-2025
15-06-2025
16-06-2025
17-06-2025
18-06-2025
19-06-2025
20-06-2025
21-06-2025
22-06-2025
23-06-2025
24-06-2025

Panel 2 — Courtroom 1

25-06-2025
25a-06-2025
25b-06-2025
25c¢-06-2025
25d-06-2025
25e-06-2025
26-06-2025
27-06-2025
28-06-2025
29-06-2025
30-06-2025
31-06-2025
32-06-2025
33-06-2025
34-06-2025
35-06-2025
35a-06-2025
36-06-2025

984 CD 2023
985 CD 2023
1284 CD 2024
997 CD 2024
935 CD 2024
131 CD 2024
1157 CD 2024
940 CD 2024
713 CD 2024
923 CD 2024
1411 CD 2023
833 CD 2024
920 CD 2024
638 CD 2024
542 CD 2024

984 CD 2022
985 CD 2022
986 CD 2022
987 CD 2022
996 CD 2022
1023 CD 2022
1135 CD 2024
908 CD 2024
35 CD 2024
865 CD 2023
937 CD 2023
1365 CD 2023
349 CD 2024
1094 CD 2024
348 CD 2023
550 CD 2024
551 CD 2024
1647 CD 2023

Viviana Valdez Batista v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Viviana Valdez Batista v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Pablo Munoz v. Jermacans Style, Inc. (Workers” Compensation Appeal Board)

Julie L. Heintzelman v. Department of Corrections (State Civil Service Commission)
Roscoe Turner v. Alford Lebesco

Stronghold Digital Mining Services, LLC v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review
Khalda Bibi v. Ross Dress For Less, Inc. (Workers’ Compensation Appeal Board)

Lis Cristina Santamaria Garcia v. State Board of Social Workers, et al.

Justice C. Anoro v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Brandon Jones v. Kristy Varner, Nurse Mia, and Rita Camacho, M.D.

Joseph Barrios v. City of Philadelphia (Workers’ Compensation Appeal Board)

Alana Milan Place v. Department of Human Services

Nazim Uddin, et al. v. Board of Trustees for Masjid Al-Madinah

Craig Campbell v. H. Camdon Poterfield, Casey Shoup, and Board of Assessment Appeals
Deree J. Norman v. Philadelphia Gas Works

Livestream Link*: https://youtube.com/live/APZkeJI2tVs?feature=share

Antonia B. Mitman v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Antonia B. Mitman v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Antonia B. Mitman v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Antonia B. Mitman v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Antonia B. Mitman v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Antonia B. Mitman v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Prospect Medical Holdings, Inc. v. Susan Lewis (Workers’ Compensation Appeal Board)
Uninsured Employers Guaranty Fund v. Luis Aguilar, et al. (Workers’ Compensation Appeal Board)
East Wheatfield Township v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Steven Burda v. Department of Human Services

City of Philadelphia v. Law Offices of Andre Michniak, PC and Andre Michniak

S. G. v. Department of Human Services (SEALED CASE)

Kristina Miller v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Federico Vargas-Abreu v. The Clemens Family Corp. (Workers” Compensation Appeal Board)
In Re: Appeal of AIN Capital Partners, Inc., et al. Appeal of: AIN Capital Partners, Inc.
Kenneth Righter v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Kenneth Righter v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

John Kerr Musgrave, IV v. Pennsylvania Liquor Control Board

SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL

(Tuesday, June 3, 2025 — Panel 2)

SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL


https://youtube.com/live/APZkeJl2tVs?feature=share

37-06-2025
38-06-2025
39-06-2025
40-06-2025
41-06-2025
42-06-2025
43-06-2025
44-06-2025
45-06-2025
46-06-2025
47-06-2025
48-06-2025
49-06-2025
50-06-2025
51-06-2025

Panel 3 — Courtroom 2

52-06-2025
53-06-2025
54-06-2025
55-06-2025
56-06-2025
56a-06-2025
57-06-2025
58-06-2025
59-06-2025
60-06-2025
61-06-2025
62-06-2025
62a-06-2025
63-06-2025
64-06-2025
65-06-2025
66-06-2025
67-06-2025

286 CD 2023
1172 CD 2023
669 CD 2022
32 CD 2023
492 CD 2023
1689 CD 2024
663 CD 2024
1078 CD 2023
1371 CD 2024
1063 CD 2024
829 CD 2024
350 CD 2023
773 CD 2024
26 CD 2024
289 CD 2024

186 CD 2024
880 CD 2023
62 CD 2024
502 CD 2023
460 CD 2023
497 CD 2023
1CD 2023
1137 CD 2024
396 CD 2024
565 MD 2023
1183 CD 2023
89 CD 2024
93 CD 2024
627 CD 2024
1327 CD 2024
167 CD 2023
507 CD 2023
1659 CD 2023

Antoine Acosta v. City of Philadelphia

L&K Auto Group LLC v. Com. of Pennsylvania, Dep’t of Transportation, Bureau of Motor Vehicles
Borough of Marietta v. Harold Altland

The Borough of Point Marion v. Daniel T. Savino

Ronald Walker v. Pennsylvania Parole Board

Brian Lee Reason v. Pennsylvania Parole Board

David A. Romanoski v. Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

In re: Appeal of: City of Philadelphia, et al. Appeal of: City of Philadelphia
Kimberly-Clark Mill v. William Maoss, Jr. (Workers’ Compensation Appeal Board)
Maura A. Gillen v. Board of Commissioners Township of Lower Merion

John Spence v. Tax Claim Bureau of Delaware County

Michael Slade v. The Laboratory Charter School

Stephen DiBenedetto v. Upper Southampton Township, et al.

SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
06/03/2025 1:30 p.m.
06/03/2025 1:30 p.m.
06/03/2025 1:30 p.m.
06/03/2025 1:30 p.m.
06/03/2025 1:30 p.m.
06/03/2025 1:30 p.m.

Apex Mortgage Corp., et al. v. Delaware County Tax Claim Bureau, et al. Appeal of: Nelson Cruz, LLC 06/03/2025 1:30 p.m.

Jennifer Doyle v. Alejandro Muniz-Nieves v. D&M Esposito Family Farm, et al.

Livestream Link*: https://youtube.com/live/27CJPvKUFTY ?feature=share

Dolores White, et al. v. Ronnie McGill, et al. Appeal of: Southeastern Pa. Transp. Auth., et al.
Maximo Zapata v. Department of Human Services

Charimise Albery v. Department of Human Services

Waldo Alfaro and Rosie Alfaro v. Upper Makefield Township Zoning Hearing Board
County of Chester v. Lydia Zambrana (Workers’ Compensation Appeal Board)

Lydia Zambrana v. County of Chester (Workers’ Compensation Appeal Board)

Hickory Hill Group Il, LLC v. East Nottingham Township

L.C. Brown v. 7-Eleven (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)

In re: Appeal of Khan Appeal of: Amjad Khan

Kane Michael Storm v. Pa. Dep’t of Corrections and Pa. Bd. of Probation and Parole

John Doe c/o Andreozzi & Foote v. Tyree Dumas, et al.

Prospect Medical Holdings, Inc. v. Andrew Son (Workers’ Compensation Appeal Board)
Prospect Medical Holdings, Inc. v. Andrew Son (Workers’ Compensation Appeal Board)

J. B. v. Department of Human Services (SEALED CASE)

Korey Sitton v. Pennsylvania Parole Board

City of Philadelphia and the School District of Philadelphia v. James Coppedge

Billy Miller, 111 v. Integrity Staffing Solutions, Inc. (Workers’ Compensation Appeal Board)
Anthony Diaz v. State Real Estate Commission

06/03/2025 1:30 p.m.

(Tuesday, June 3, 2025 — Panel 3)

06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.
06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.
06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.
06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.
06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.
06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.
06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.
CONTINUED
06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL


https://youtube.com/live/27CJPvKUFTY?feature=share

68-06-2025 24 CD 2024
69-06-2025 317 CD 2024
70-06-2025 1093 CD 2024
71-06-2025 1533 CD 2023
72-06-2025 161 CD 2024
73-06-2025 140 CD 2024
74-06-2025 1478 CD 2021

Panel 4 (SUBMITTED - PANEL)

75-06-2025 1475 CD 2023
76-06-2025 1119 CD 2024
77-06-2025 1231 CD 2024
78-06-2025 1266 CD 2024
79-06-2025 1080 CD 2024
80-06-2025 275 CD 2024
80a-06-2025 276 CD 2024
81-06-2025 1404 CD 2023

En Banc - Courtroom 1

82-06-2025 1684 CD 2024
83-06-2025 1102 CD 2024
84-06-2025 990 CD 2023
85-06-2025 309 MD 2024
86-06-2025 1615 CD 2022
87-06-2025 441 CD 2023
88-06-2025 675 CD 2023

Total: 105

Davis Iglesias v. Pennsylvania Parole Board

Terrence G. Scott v. Com. of Pennsylvania, Dep’t of Transportation, Bureau of Driver Licensing
Steve Russo v. Upper Darby Township (Workers” Compensation Appeal Board)

D. Z. v. Department of Human Services (SEALED CASE)

LaMoca Auto Service, LLC v. Com. of Pennsylvania, Dep’t of Transp., Bureau of Motor Vehicles
Hugh Reilly v. Upper Moreland Police Department and Layla Cruz

Feben Habte-DeJesus v. Com. of Pennsylvania, Dep’t of Transportation, Bureau of Drivers Licensing

No Livestream Link

Sabrina Lynn Hufnagle v. Com. of Pennsylvania, Dep’t of Transportation, Bureau of Motor Vehicles
Daniel M. Kane v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Joseph R. Avellino v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Brandon Bonanno v. Rosebud Mining Company (Workers’ Compensation Appeal Board)

Layne Sabo v. Johnstown Wire Technologies, et al., (Workers” Compensation Appeal Board)

H.W. v. Department of Human Services (SEALED CASE)

H.W. v. Department of Human Services (SEALED CASE)

James Nottingham v. Marshall, Dennehey, Warner, Coleman & Goggin, P.C. (Office of Open Records)

SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL

SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL

Livestream Link*: https://youtube.com/live/w-3gDc3NrGg?feature=share (Wednesday, June 4, 2025 — En Banc)

Giant Eagle, Inc. v. Tierra Baker (Workers’ Compensation Appeal Board)

Joshua Voss v. Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board (Office of Open Records)
Reginald Scott v. Philadelphia Police Officer Brian Canela-Perez and George Lutz
Kahjey Warren, et al. v. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, et al.

Desiree Pelletier v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Amgad Baabal v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Linda Evans v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

CONTINUED

06/04/2025 9:30 a.m.
06/04/2025 9:30 a.m.
06/04/2025 9:30 a.m.
06/04/2025 1:00 p.m.
06/04/2025 1:00 p.m.
06/04/2025 1:00 p.m.


https://youtube.com/live/w-3qDc3NrGg?feature=share

*The Commonwealth Court’s Internal Operating Procedures and the Pennsylvania Rules of Judicial Administration prohibit recording of oral arguments
conducted and livestreamed by advanced video communication technology. See Section 502 of the Internal Operating Procedures of the Commonwealth Court,
210 Pa. Code § 69.502 (permitting only the recording by the Pennsylvania Cable Network (PCN) of en banc proceedings for future broadcast); Pennsylvania
Rule of Judicial Administration 1910, Pa.R.J.A. 1910 (relating to broadcasting, recording and photography in the courtroom). See generally Section 124 of the
Internal Operating Procedures of the Commonwealth Court, 210 Pa. Code § 69.124 (relating to video or teleconference proceedings). Violation of this directive
may result in the imposition of sanctions.



