## Argument Index Sitting In Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Ninth Floor, Widener Building 1339 Chestnut Street One South Penn Square Philadelphia, PA 19107

**Beginning:** 6/2/25 **Ending:** 6/4/25

## LIVESTREAM VIEWING LINKS FOR EACH PANEL PROVIDED BELOW\*

## This list is subject to frequent changes

Panel 1 (Special Panel) – Courtroom 1		Livestream Link*: https://youtube.com/live/yoeKaSSVACg?feature=share (Monday, June 2, 2025 - Special Panel)		
1-06-2025	80 CD 2025	W. Phila. Achievement Charter Elementary Sch. v. Sch. Dist. of Phila. (Dep't of Educ.)	06/02/2025 10:00 a.m.	
Panel 1 – Courtro	om 1	Livestream Link*: https://youtube.com/live/V9-TLhkni5Q?feature=share (Tuesday	, June 3, 2025 – Panel 1)	
2-06-2025	949 CD 2024	Lindsey Rockers and Scott Rockers v. Haverford Township Zoning Hearing Board, et al.	06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.	
3-06-2025	895 CD 2023	In re: Estate of Carmen Neri Appeal of: Estate of Carmen Neri and Michael Neri	06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.	
4-06-2025	769 CD 2024	Barry Casper, et al. v. Bucks County Republican Committee, et al.	06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.	
5-06-2025	1013 CD 2024	City of Bethlehem v. Zoning Hearing Board of City of Bethlehem, et al.	06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.	
5a-06-2025	1066 CD 2024	City of Bethlehem v. Zoning Hearing Board of City of Bethlehem, et al. Appeal of Teresa Kloiber, et al.	1. 06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.	
6-06-2025	365 CD 2024	Tyler S. Harrison v. Lancaster Parking Authority, et al.	06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.	
7-06-2025	545 CD 2024	In re: Preservation of FDR Park Richard Garella, et al. v. City of Phila. c/o Phila. Law Dept., et al.	06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.	
8-06-2025	231 CD 2023	Daniel Castellano v. Pennell Place Home Owners Association	06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.	
9-06-2025	838 CD 2024	Caroline S. Robboy and Peter A. Gearhart v. Two Independence Place Condo. Owners' Ass'n	06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.	
10-06-2025	1044 CD 2024	Earl Joseph Markey, III v. Yardley Borough Zoning Hearing Board	SUBMITTED-PANEL	
11-06-2025	978 CD 2023	Viviana Valdez Batista v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL	
11a-06-2025	979 CD 2023	Viviana Valdez Batista v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL	
11b-06-2025	980 CD 2023	Viviana Valdez Batista v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL	
11c-06-2025	981 CD 2023	Viviana Valdez Batista v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL	
11d-06-2025	982 CD 2023	Viviana Valdez Batista v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL	
11e-06-2025	983 CD 2023	Viviana Valdez Batista v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL	

11f-06-2025	984 CD 2023	Viviana Valdez Batista v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
11g-06-2025	985 CD 2023	Viviana Valdez Batista v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
12-06-2025	1284 CD 2024	Pablo Munoz v. Jermacans Style, Inc. (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)	SUBMITTED-PANEL
13-06-2025	997 CD 2024	Julie L. Heintzelman v. Department of Corrections (State Civil Service Commission)	SUBMITTED-PANEL
14-06-2025	935 CD 2024	Roscoe Turner v. Alford Lebesco	SUBMITTED-PANEL
15-06-2025	131 CD 2024	Stronghold Digital Mining Services, LLC v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
16-06-2025	1157 CD 2024	Khalda Bibi v. Ross Dress For Less, Inc. (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)	SUBMITTED-PANEL
17-06-2025	940 CD 2024	Lis Cristina Santamaria Garcia v. State Board of Social Workers, et al.	SUBMITTED-PANEL
18-06-2025	713 CD 2024	Justice C. Anoro v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
19-06-2025	923 CD 2024	Brandon Jones v. Kristy Varner, Nurse Mia, and Rita Camacho, M.D.	SUBMITTED-PANEL
20-06-2025	1411 CD 2023	Joseph Barrios v. City of Philadelphia (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)	SUBMITTED-PANEL
21-06-2025	833 CD 2024	Alana Milan Place v. Department of Human Services	SUBMITTED-PANEL
22-06-2025	920 CD 2024	Nazim Uddin, et al. v. Board of Trustees for Masjid Al-Madinah	SUBMITTED-PANEL
23-06-2025	638 CD 2024	Craig Campbell v. H. Camdon Poterfield, Casey Shoup, and Board of Assessment Appeals	SUBMITTED-PANEL
24-06-2025	542 CD 2024	Deree J. Norman v. Philadelphia Gas Works	SUBMITTED-PANEL
Panel 2 – Court	room 1	Livestream Link*: https://youtube.com/live/APZkeJl2tVs?feature=share (Tuesd	ay, June 3, 2025 – Panel 2)
25-06-2025	984 CD 2022	Antonia B. Mitman v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
25a-06-2025	985 CD 2022	Antonia B. Mitman v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
25b-06-2025	986 CD 2022	Antonia B. Mitman v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
25c-06-2025	987 CD 2022	Antonia B. Mitman v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
25d-06-2025	996 CD 2022	Antonia B. Mitman v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
25e-06-2025	1023 CD 2022	Antonia B. Mitman v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL

Prospect Medical Holdings, Inc. v. Susan Lewis (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)

East Wheatfield Township v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

City of Philadelphia v. Law Offices of Andre Michniak, PC and Andre Michniak

Steven Burda v. Department of Human Services

S. G. v. Department of Human Services (SEALED CASE)

Kristina Miller v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Kenneth Righter v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Kenneth Righter v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

John Kerr Musgrave, IV v. Pennsylvania Liquor Control Board

Uninsured Employers Guaranty Fund v. Luis Aguilar, et al. (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)

Federico Vargas-Abreu v. The Clemens Family Corp. (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)

In Re: Appeal of AIN Capital Partners, Inc., et al. Appeal of: AIN Capital Partners, Inc.

SUBMITTED-PANEL

26-06-2025

27-06-2025

28-06-2025

29-06-2025

30-06-2025

31-06-2025

32-06-2025

33-06-2025

34-06-2025

35-06-2025

35a-06-2025

36-06-2025

1135 CD 2024

908 CD 2024

35 CD 2024

865 CD 2023

937 CD 2023

1365 CD 2023

349 CD 2024

1094 CD 2024

348 CD 2023

550 CD 2024

551 CD 2024

1647 CD 2023

37-06-2025	286 CD 2023	Antoine Acosta v. City of Philadelphia	SUBMITTED-PANEL
38-06-2025	1172 CD 2023	L&K Auto Group LLC v. Com. of Pennsylvania, Dep't of Transportation, Bureau of Motor Vehicles	SUBMITTED-PANEL
39-06-2025	669 CD 2022	Borough of Marietta v. Harold Altland	SUBMITTED-PANEL
40-06-2025	32 CD 2023	The Borough of Point Marion v. Daniel T. Savino	SUBMITTED-PANEL
41-06-2025	492 CD 2023	Ronald Walker v. Pennsylvania Parole Board	SUBMITTED-PANEL
42-06-2025	1689 CD 2024	Brian Lee Reason v. Pennsylvania Parole Board	SUBMITTED-PANEL
43-06-2025	663 CD 2024	David A. Romanoski v. Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission	SUBMITTED-PANEL
44-06-2025	1078 CD 2023	In re: Appeal of: City of Philadelphia, et al. Appeal of: City of Philadelphia	06/03/2025 1:30 p.m.
45-06-2025	1371 CD 2024	Kimberly-Clark Mill v. William Moss, Jr. (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)	06/03/2025 1:30 p.m.
46-06-2025	1063 CD 2024	Maura A. Gillen v. Board of Commissioners Township of Lower Merion	06/03/2025 1:30 p.m.
47-06-2025	829 CD 2024	John Spence v. Tax Claim Bureau of Delaware County	06/03/2025 1:30 p.m.
48-06-2025	350 CD 2023	Michael Slade v. The Laboratory Charter School	06/03/2025 1:30 p.m.
49-06-2025	773 CD 2024	Stephen DiBenedetto v. Upper Southampton Township, et al.	06/03/2025 1:30 p.m.
50-06-2025	26 CD 2024	Apex Mortgage Corp., et al. v. Delaware County Tax Claim Bureau, et al. Appeal of: Nelson Cruz, LLC	06/03/2025 1:30 p.m.
51-06-2025	289 CD 2024	Jennifer Doyle v. Alejandro Muniz-Nieves v. D&M Esposito Family Farm, et al.	06/03/2025 1:30 p.m.
Panel 3 – Courtroom 2		Livestream Link*: <a href="https://youtube.com/live/27CJPvKUFTY?feature=share">https://youtube.com/live/27CJPvKUFTY?feature=share</a> (Tuesday,	June 3, 2025 – Panel 3)
52-06-2025	186 CD 2024	Dolores White, et al. v. Ronnie McGill, et al. Appeal of: Southeastern Pa. Transp. Auth., et al.	06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.
53-06-2025	880 CD 2023	Maximo Zapata v. Department of Human Services	06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.
54-06-2025	62 CD 2024	Charimise Albery v. Department of Human Services	06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.
55-06-2025	502 CD 2023	Waldo Alfaro and Rosie Alfaro v. Upper Makefield Township Zoning Hearing Board	06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.
56-06-2025	460 CD 2023	County of Chester v. Lydia Zambrana (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)	06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.
56a-06-2025	497 CD 2023	Lydia Zambrana v. County of Chester (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)	06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.
57-06-2025	1 CD 2023	Hickory Hill Group II, LLC v. East Nottingham Township	06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.
58-06-2025	1137 CD 2024	L.C. Brown v. 7-Eleven (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)	CONTINUED
59-06-2025	396 CD 2024	In re: Appeal of Khan Appeal of: Amjad Khan	06/03/2025 9:30 a.m.
60-06-2025	565 MD 2023	Kane Michael Storm v. Pa. Dep't of Corrections and Pa. Bd. of Probation and Parole	SUBMITTED-PANEL
61-06-2025	1183 CD 2023	John Doe c/o Andreozzi & Foote v. Tyree Dumas, et al.	SUBMITTED-PANEL
62-06-2025	89 CD 2024	Prospect Medical Holdings, Inc. v. Andrew Son (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)	SUBMITTED-PANEL
62a-06-2025	93 CD 2024	Prospect Medical Holdings, Inc. v. Andrew Son (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)	SUBMITTED-PANEL
63-06-2025	627 CD 2024	J. B. v. Department of Human Services (SEALED CASE)	SUBMITTED-PANEL
64-06-2025	1327 CD 2024	Korey Sitton v. Pennsylvania Parole Board	SUBMITTED-PANEL
65-06-2025	167 CD 2023	City of Philadelphia and the School District of Philadelphia v. James Coppedge	SUBMITTED-PANEL
66-06-2025	507 CD 2023	Billy Miller, III v. Integrity Staffing Solutions, Inc. (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)	SUBMITTED-PANEL
66-06-2025 67-06-2025	507 CD 2023 1659 CD 2023	Billy Miller, III v. Integrity Staffing Solutions, Inc. (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board) Anthony Diaz v. State Real Estate Commission	SUBMITTED-PANEL SUBMITTED-PANEL

68-06-2025	24 CD 2024	Davis Iglesias v. Pennsylvania Parole Board	SUBMITTED-PANEL
69-06-2025	317 CD 2024	Terrence G. Scott v. Com. of Pennsylvania, Dep't of Transportation, Bureau of Driver Licensing	SUBMITTED-PANEL
70-06-2025	1093 CD 2024	Steve Russo v. Upper Darby Township (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)	SUBMITTED-PANEL
71-06-2025	1533 CD 2023	D. Z. v. Department of Human Services (SEALED CASE)	SUBMITTED-PANEL
72-06-2025	161 CD 2024	LaMoca Auto Service, LLC v. Com. of Pennsylvania, Dep't of Transp., Bureau of Motor Vehicles	SUBMITTED-PANEL
73-06-2025	140 CD 2024	Hugh Reilly v. Upper Moreland Police Department and Layla Cruz	SUBMITTED-PANEL
74-06-2025	1478 CD 2021	Feben Habte-DeJesus v. Com. of Pennsylvania, Dep't of Transportation, Bureau of Drivers Licensing	SUBMITTED-PANEL
Panel 4 (SUBMITTED – PANEL)		No Livestream Link	
75-06-2025	1475 CD 2023	Sabrina Lynn Hufnagle v. Com. of Pennsylvania, Dep't of Transportation, Bureau of Motor Vehicles	SUBMITTED-PANEL
76-06-2025	1119 CD 2024	Daniel M. Kane v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
77-06-2025	1231 CD 2024	Joseph R. Avellino v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
78-06-2025	1266 CD 2024	Brandon Bonanno v. Rosebud Mining Company (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)	SUBMITTED-PANEL
79-06-2025	1080 CD 2024	Layne Sabo v. Johnstown Wire Technologies, et al., (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)	SUBMITTED-PANEL
80-06-2025	275 CD 2024	H.W. v. Department of Human Services (SEALED CASE)	SUBMITTED-PANEL
80a-06-2025	276 CD 2024	H.W. v. Department of Human Services (SEALED CASE)	SUBMITTED-PANEL
81-06-2025	1404 CD 2023	James Nottingham v. Marshall, Dennehey, Warner, Coleman & Goggin, P.C. (Office of Open Records)	SUBMITTED-PANEL
En Banc – Courtroom 1		Livestream Link*: <a href="https://youtube.com/live/w-3qDc3NrGg?feature=share">https://youtube.com/live/w-3qDc3NrGg?feature=share</a> (Wednesday,	June 4, 2025 – En Banc)
82-06-2025	1684 CD 2024	Giant Eagle, Inc. v. Tierra Baker (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)	CONTINUED
83-06-2025	1102 CD 2024	Joshua Voss v. Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board (Office of Open Records)	06/04/2025 9:30 a.m.
84-06-2025	990 CD 2023	Reginald Scott v. Philadelphia Police Officer Brian Canela-Perez and George Lutz	06/04/2025 9:30 a.m.
85-06-2025	309 MD 2024	Kahjey Warren, et al. v. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, et al.	06/04/2025 9:30 a.m.
86-06-2025	1615 CD 2022	Desiree Pelletier v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	06/04/2025 1:00 p.m.
87-06-2025	441 CD 2023	Amgad Baabal v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	06/04/2025 1:00 p.m.
88-06-2025	675 CD 2023	Linda Evans v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	06/04/2025 1:00 p.m.

**Total: 105** 

\*The Commonwealth Court's Internal Operating Procedures and the Pennsylvania Rules of Judicial Administration prohibit recording of oral arguments conducted and livestreamed by advanced video communication technology. *See* Section 502 of the Internal Operating Procedures of the Commonwealth Court, 210 Pa. Code § 69.502 (permitting only the recording by the Pennsylvania Cable Network (PCN) of *en banc* proceedings for future broadcast); Pennsylvania Rule of Judicial Administration 1910, Pa.R.J.A. 1910 (relating to broadcasting, recording and photography in the courtroom). *See generally* Section 124 of the Internal Operating Procedures of the Commonwealth Court, 210 Pa. Code § 69.124 (relating to video or teleconference proceedings). Violation of this directive may result in the imposition of sanctions.